86www.exxelia.com Page revised 05/20sales.eu@exxelia.com - sales.usa@exxelia.com
FILM CAPACITORS
Capacitor,
Fixed,
 Metallized plastic film dielectric,
DC and AC,
Hermetically sealed in metal cases,
Established reliability

71
P
HOW TO ORDER
M83421/ 01 – 1 123 M
Performance
specification number
Specification
sheet number Dash. Single digit
designating style
Nonsignificant
dash number Failure rate level
– = Standard product
H = Random vibration
option.
M = 1% /1,000 hours
P = 0.1% /1,000 hours
R = 0.01% /1,000 hours
S = 0.001% /1,000 hours
87www.exxelia.com Page revised 05/20sales.eu@exxelia.com - sales.usa@exxelia.com
FILM CAPACITORS
CRH31, CRH32, CRH33, CHR34 MIL-PRF-83421/6
Ty
pe
 8
71
P
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, DIMENSIONS, AND DASH NUMBERS
Capacitance
(µF)
Dimensions* DASH NUMBERS** AC Ratings (sinusoidal operation –65° to +85°C)***
A±0.030 (1.57 mm) B+0.020 –0.010(+0.51 –0.25 mm) D max Capacitance tolerance value (in %) 0 to 400Hz 4 KHz 40 KHz
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Inches (mm) ±0.25 ±0.5 ±1 ±2 ±5 ±10 Volts Amp. Volts Amp. Volts Amp.
CRH31 - 30 VOLTS (DC RATING)
0.001 0.500 (12.70) 0.170 (4.32) 0.700 (17.78) 1001- 1002- 1003- 1004- 1005- 1006- 22.0 0.001 22.0 0.001 22.0 0.006
0.0012 0.500 (12.70) 0.170 (4.32) 0.700 (17.78) 1007- 1008- 1009- 1010- 1011- 1012- 22.0 0.001 22.0 0.001 22.0 0.007

Film) Dielectric, Direct Current (Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases), General
Specification for
MIL-PRF-83421/1 - Capacitors, Fixed, Metallized, Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and
AC, Hermetically Sealed In Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/2 - Capacitor, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film, Dielectric, (DC, AC, or
DC and AC), Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/6 - Capacitor, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and AC,
Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-11693/7 - Capacitors, Feed Through, Radio-Interference Reduction,
DC (Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases), Established and Non-Established
Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/6 - Capacitors, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and
AC, Hermetically Sealed In Metal Cases, Established Reliability.
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE STANDARDS
MIL-STD-202 - Test Methods Standard Electronic and Electrical Component Parts
MIL-STD-202-101 - Method 101, Salt Atmosphere (Corrosion)
MIL-STD-202-104 - Method 104, Immersion
MIL-STD-202-105 - Method 105, Barometric Pressure (Reduced)
MIL-STD-202-106 - Method 106, Moisture Resistance
MIL-STD-202-107 - Method 107, Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202-108 - Method 108, Life (at Elevated Ambient Temperature)
MIL-STD-202-112 - Method 112, Seal
MIL-STD-202-201 - Method 201, Vibration
MIL-STD-202-204 - Method 204, Vibration, High Frequency
MIL-STD-202-208 - Method 208, Solderability
MIL-STD-202-209 - Method 209, Radiographic Inspection
MIL-STD-202-210 - Method 210, Resistance to Soldering Heat
MIL-STD-202-211 - Method 211, Terminal Strength
MIL-STD-202-213 - Method 213, Shock (Specified Pulse)
MIL-STD-202-214 - Method 214, Random Vibration
MIL-STD-202-215 - Method 215, Resistance to Solvents
MIL-STD-202-301 - Method 301, Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
MIL-STD-202-302 - Method 302, Insulation Resistance
MIL-STD-202-305 - Method 305, Capacitance
MIL-STD-220 - Method of Insertion Loss Measurement
MIL-STD-690 - Failure Rate Sampling Plans and Procedures
MIL-STD-790 - Standard Practice for Established Reliability and High Reliability
Qualified Products List (QPL) Systems for Electrical, Electronic, and Fiber Optic